
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3269
ANSWERED ON:04.02.2004
IMPROVEMENT OF NARASINGPUR HINDOL ROAD
AVSM, BRIG.(RETD.) KAMAKHYA PRASAD SINGH DEO

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the State Government of Orissa has sought the assistance of the Government for the improvement of Narasingpur-Hindol road in the State;

(b) if so, the amount sanctioned therefor during the last three years; and

(c) the details of the improvements made?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI PON. RADHAKIRISHNAN)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) & (c) Does not arise.
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